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MONROE - METCALFE COUNTIES
121GR12D065-STPR

MATERIAL SUMMARY

CONTRACT ID: 121365 121GR12D065-STPR

Revised: 10-31-12
Contract ID: 121365

DE08501631265

TOMPKINSVILLE-KY 90 (KY 163) (SECTION 2) FROM 0.68 MILE SOUTH OF CYCLONE ROAD IN MONROE
COUNTY, EXTENDING NORTHERLY TO KY 90 IN METCALFE COUNTY ASPHALT SURFACE WITH GRADE &
DRAIN, A DISTANCE OF 4.37 MILES.

Project
Line No

0010
0020
0030
0040
0050
0060
0070
0080
0090
0100
0110
0120
0130
0140
0150
0160
0170
0180
0190
0200
0210
0220
0230
0240
0250
0260
0270
0280
0290
0300
0310

0320
0330

0340
0350
0360
0370
0380
0390
0400
0410

Bid Code DESCRIPTION

01000 PERFORATED PIPE-4 IN

01010 NON-PERFORATED PIPE-4 IN

01024 PERF PIPE HEADWALL TY 2-4 IN

01028 PERF PIPE HEADWALL TY 3-4 IN

01820 LIP CURB AND GUTTER

01891 ISLAND HEADER CURB TYPE 2

01987 DELINEATOR FOR GUARDRAIL BI DIRECTIONAL WHITE
02009 REMOVE ASPHALT MEDIAN

02014 BARRICADE-TYPE lll

02081 JPC PAVEMENT-8 IN SHLD

02091 REMOVE PAVEMENT

02230 EMBANKMENT IN PLACE

02242 WATER

02351 GUARDRAIL-STEEL W BEAM-S FACE

02360 GUARDRAIL TERMINAL SECTION NO 1

02363 GUARDRAIL CONNECTOR TO BRIDGE END TY A
02367 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT TYPE 1

02371 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT TYPE 7

02373 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT TYPE 3

02381 REMOVE GUARDRAIL

02391 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT TYPE 4A

02397 TEMP GUARDRAIL

02429 RIGHT-OF-WAY MONUMENT TYPE 1

02483 CHANNEL LINING CLASS I

02484 CHANNEL LINING CLASS IlI

02545 CLEARING AND GRUBBING - (METCALFE COUNTY)
02562 SIGNS

02585 EDGE KEY

02596 FABRIC-GEOTEXTILE TYPE |

02601 FINAL DRESSING CLASS B

02650 MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC - (METCALFE COUNTY)

DIVERSIONS (BY-PASS DETOURS) - (METCALFE
02651 COUNTY-KY 163 APPROACH)

DIVERSIONS (BY-PASS DETOURS) - (METCALFE
02651 COUNTY-APPLE GROVE ROAD)

DIVERSIONS (BY-PASS DETOURS) - (METCALFE
02651 COUNTY-KY 163 MAINLINE)

02726 STAKING - (METCALFE COUNTY)
05950 EROSION CONTROL BLANKET
05966 TOPDRESSING FERTILIZER
05985 SEEDING AND PROTECTION
06406 SBM ALUM SHEET SIGNS .080 IN
06407 SBM ALUM SHEET SIGNS .125 IN
06410 STEEL POST TYPE 1

Quantity

1,073.00
477.00
3.00
5.00
29.00
84.50
184.00
2,259.00
5.00
80.40
8,009.00
57,464.00
1,750.00
16,740.00
13.00
4.00
2.00
2.00
16.00
960.00
10.00
280.00
6.00
1,336.00
57.00
1.00
306.00
119.00
1,670.70
17,220.00
1.00

1.00
1.00

1.00

1.00
4,446.00
.83
23,949.00
300.00
80.00
600.00
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Unit

LF
LF
EACH
EACH
LF
LF
EACH
SQYD
EACH
SQYD
SQYD
CUYD
MGAL
LF
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
LF
EACH
LF
EACH
TON
TON
LS
SQFT
LF
SQYD
LF
LS

LS

LS

LS
LS
SQYD
TON
SQYD
SQFT
SQFT
LF



MONROE - METCALFE COUNTIES

121GR12D065-STPR

Project
Line No

0420
0430
0440
0450
0460
0470
0480
0490
0500
0510
0520
0530
0540
0550
0560
0570

0580
0590
0600
0610
0620
0630
0640
0650
0660
0670
0680
0690
0700
0710
0720
0730
0740
0750
0760
0770
0780
0790
0800
0810
0820
0830
0840
0850
0860
0870
0880

MATERIAL SUMMARY

Bid Code DESCRIPTION

06510 PAVE STRIPING-TEMP PAINT-4 IN

06514 PAVE STRIPING-PERM PAINT-4 IN

06547 PAVE STRIPING-THERMO-12 IN 'Y

06568 PAVE MARKING-THERMO STOP BAR-24IN
06570 PAVE MARKING-PAINT CROSS-HATCH
06573 PAVE MARKING-THERMO STR ARROW
06574 PAVE MARKING-THERMO CURV ARROW
06575 PAVE MARKING-THERMO COMB ARROW
06588 PAVEMENT MARKER TY IVA-BY TEMP
06589 PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE V-MW

06591 PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE V-BY

10020NS FUEL ADJUSTMENT

10030NS ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT
20458ES403 CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIPS
20595ES213 TEMPORARY DRAINAGEWAYS
23131ER701 PIPELINE VIDEO INSPECTION

KPDES PERMIT AND TEMP EROSION CONTROL -

23143ED (METCALFE COUNTY)

00003 CRUSHED STONE BASE

00013 LIME STABILIZED ROADBED

00014 LIME - (REVISED: 10-31-12)

00020 TRAFFIC BOUND BASE

00100 ASPHALT SEAL AGGREGATE

00103 ASPHALT SEAL COAT

00212 CL2 ASPH BASE 1.00D PG64-22
00221 CL2 ASPH BASE 0.75D PG64-22
00309 CL2 ASPH SURF 0.50D PG64-22
00358 ASPHALT CURING SEAL

02702 SAND FOR BLOTTER

00440 ENTRANCE PIPE-15 IN

00441 ENTRANCE PIPE-18 IN

00461 CULVERT PIPE-15IN

00462 CULVERT PIPE-18 IN

00466 CULVERT PIPE-30 IN

00468 CULVERT PIPE-36 IN

01310 REMOVE PIPE

01380 METAL END SECTION TY 2-15 IN
01395 METAL END SECTION TY 3-36 IN
01432 SLOPED BOX OUTLET TYPE 1-15IN
01452 S & F BOX INLET-OUTLET-30 IN
01740 CORED HOLE DRAINAGE BOX CON-4 IN
02478 CAP INLET

02600 FABRIC GEOTEXTILE TY IV FOR PIPE
02625 REMOVE HEADWALL

08100 CONCRETE-CLASS A

08150 STEEL REINFORCEMENT

02568 MOBILIZATION

02569 DEMOBILIZATION

Revised: 10-31-12
Contract ID: 121365

Quantity

16,525.00
89,430.00
546.00
359.00
10,921.00
1.00

5.00

3.00
150.00
83.00
446.00
82,309.00
98,170.00
19,700.00
1,925.00
133.00

1.00
45,282.00
84,424.00

1,432.00
425.00
553.00

68.00
30,234.00
2,288.00
8,227.00
59.00
238.00
122.00
181.00
403.00
151.00
133.50
125.00
41.00

4.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

7.00

1,723.80
3.00
6.26

172.50
1.00
1.00
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Unit

LF
LF
LF
LF
SQFT
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
DOLL
DOLL
LF
LF
LF

LS
TON
SQYD
TON
TON
TON
TON
TON
TON
TON
TON
TON
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
SQYD
SQYD
EACH
CUYD
LB
LS
LS



MONROE - METCALFE COUNTIES
121GR12D065-STPR

MATERIAL SUMMARY

CONTRACT ID: 121365 121GR12D065-STPR

Revised: 10-31-12
Contract ID: 121365

DE08601631265

TOMPKINSVILLE-KY 90 (KY 163) (SECTION 2) FROM 0.68 MILE SOUTH OF CYCLONE ROAD IN MONROE
COUNTY EXTENDING NORTHERLY TO KY 90 IN METCALFE COUNTY ASPHALT SURFACE WITH GRADE &
DRAIN, A DISTANCE OF 4.37 MILES.

Project
Line No

0010
0020
0030
0040
0050
0060
0070
0080
0090
0100
0110

0120
0130
0140
0150
0160
0170
0180
0190
0200
0210
0220
0230
0240
0250
0260

Bid Code DESCRIPTION

01987 DELINEATOR FOR GUARDRAIL BI DIRECTIONAL WHITE
02014 BARRICADE-TYPE lll

02091 REMOVE PAVEMENT

02230 EMBANKMENT IN PLACE

02351 GUARDRAIL-STEEL W BEAM-S FACE
02360 GUARDRAIL TERMINAL SECTION NO 1
02373 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT TYPE 3
02381 REMOVE GUARDRAIL

02391 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT TYPE 4A
02396 REMOVE GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT
02483 CHANNEL LINING CLASS I

CLEARING AND GRUBBING - (MONROE COUNTY - 0.27
02545 ACRES)

02585 EDGE KEY

02596 FABRIC-GEOTEXTILE TYPE |

02601 FINAL DRESSING CLASS B

02650 MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC - (MONROE COUNTY)
02726 STAKING - (MONROE COUNTY)

05950 EROSION CONTROL BLANKET

05985 SEEDING AND PROTECTION

06406 SBM ALUM SHEET SIGNS .080 IN

06407 SBM ALUM SHEET SIGNS .125 IN

06410 STEEL POST TYPE 1

06514 PAVE STRIPING-PERM PAINT-4 IN

06530 PAVE STRIPING REMOVAL-4 IN

06568 PAVE MARKING-THERMO STOP BAR-24IN
06591 PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE V-BY

0270 10020NS FUEL ADJUSTMENT

0280 10030NS ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT

0290 20458ES403 CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIPS
0300 23131ER701 PIPELINE VIDEO INSPECTION

KPDES PERMIT AND TEMP EROSION CONTROL -

0310 23143ED (MONROE COUNTY)

0320
0330
0340
0350
0360
0370
0380
0390
0400
0410
0420
0430

00003 CRUSHED STONE BASE

00013 LIME STABILIZED ROADBED
00014 LIME - (REVISED: 10-31-12)
00020 TRAFFIC BOUND BASE

00100 ASPHALT SEAL AGGREGATE
00103 ASPHALT SEAL COAT

00212 CL2 ASPH BASE 1.00D PG64-22
00221 CL2 ASPH BASE 0.75D PG64-22
00309 CL2 ASPH SURF 0.50D PG64-22
00358 ASPHALT CURING SEAL

02702 SAND FOR BLOTTER

00462 CULVERT PIPE-18 IN

Quantity

53.00
1.00
4,503.00
191.00
5,285.00
9.00
3.00
1,085.00
3.00
3.00
80.00

1.00
24.00
121.80
5,520.00
1.00

1.00
24.00
4,503.00
100.00
20.00
200.00
14,067.00
3,000.00
57.00
142.00
15,329.00
20,261.00
5,675.00
175.00

1.00
10,970.00
24,533.00

416.00
176.00
161.00
19.00
6,661.00
36.00
1,713.00
11.00
34.00
175.00
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Unit

EACH
EACH
SQYD
CUYD
LF
EACH
EACH
LF
EACH
EACH
TON

LS
LF
SQYD
LF
LS
LS
SQYD
SQYD
SQFT
SQFT
LF
LF
LF
LF
EACH
DOLL
DOLL
LF
LF

LS
TON
SQYD
TON
TON
TON
TON
TON
TON
TON
TON
TON
LF



MONROE - METCALFE COUNTIES

121GR12D065-STPR

Project
Line No

0440
0450
0460
0470
0480
0490

MATERIAL SUMMARY

Bid Code DESCRIPTION

01496 DROP BOX INLET TYPE 3

02600 FABRIC GEOTEXTILE TY IV FOR PIPE
08100 CONCRETE-CLASS A

08150 STEEL REINFORCEMENT

02568 MOBILIZATION

02569 DEMOBILIZATION

Revised: 10-31-12
Contract ID: 121365
Page 51 of 88

Quantity Unit

1.00 EACH

252.00 SQYD

.93 CUYD
8.00 LB
1.00 LS
1.00 LS



MONROE - METCALFE COUNTIES
121GR12D065-STPR

121365

Revised: 10-31-12
Contract ID: 121365
Page 86 of 88

Page 1 of 3

PROPOSAL BID ITEMS

Section: 0001 - PAVING

LINE  BID CODE ALT DESCRIPTION QUANTITY  UNIT UNIT PRICIFP AMOUNT
0010 00003 CRUSHED STONE BASE 56,252.00 TON $
0020 00013 LIME STABILIZED ROADBED 108,957.00 SQYD $
0030 00014 LIME(REVISED: 10-31-12) 1,848.00 TON $
0040 00020 TRAFFIC BOUND BASE 601.00 TON $
0050 00100 ASPHALT SEAL AGGREGATE 714.00 TON $
0060 00103 ASPHALT SEAL COAT 87.00 TON $
0070 00212 CL2 ASPH BASE 1.00D PG64-22 36,895.00 TON $
0080 00221 CL2 ASPH BASE 0.75D PG64-22 2,324.00 TON $
0090 00309 CL2 ASPH SURF 0.50D PG64-22 9,940.00 TON $
0100 00358 ASPHALT CURING SEAL 70.00 TON $
0110 02702 SAND FOR BLOTTER 272.00 TON $

Section: 2 - ROADWAY
LINE  BID CODE ALT DESCRIPTION QUANTITY  UNIT UNIT PRICI FP AMOUNT
0120 01000 PERFORATED PIPE-4 IN 1,073.00 LF $
0130 01010 NON-PERFORATED PIPE-4 IN 477.00 LF $
0140 01024 PERF PIPE HEADWALL TY 2-4 IN 3.00 EACH $
0150 01028 PERF PIPE HEADWALL TY 3-4 IN 5.00 EACH $
0160 01820 LIP CURB AND GUTTER 29.00 LF $
0170 01891 ISLAND HEADER CURB TYPE 2 84.50 LF $

DELINEATOR FOR GUARDRAIL Bl
0180 01987 DIRECTIONAL WHITE 237.00 EACH $
0190 02009 REMOVE ASPHALT MEDIAN 2,259.00 SQYD $
0200 02014 BARRICADE-TYPE I 6.00 EACH $
0210 02081 JPC PAVEMENT-8 IN SHLD 80.40 SQYD $
0220 02091 REMOVE PAVEMENT 12,512.00 SQYD $
0230 02230 EMBANKMENT IN PLACE 57,655.00 CUYD $
0240 02242 WATER 1,750.00 MGAL $
0250 02351 GUARDRAIL-STEEL W BEAM-S FACE 22,025.00 LF $
0260 02360 GUARDRAIL TERMINAL SECTION NO 1 22.00 EACH $
GUARDRAIL CONNECTOR TO BRIDGE END
0270 02363 TY A 4.00 EACH $
0280 02367 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT TYPE 1 2.00 EACH $
0290 02371 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT TYPE 7 2.00 EACH $
0300 02373 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT TYPE 3 19.00 EACH $
0310 02381 REMOVE GUARDRAIL 2,045.00 LF $
0320 02391 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT TYPE 4A 13.00 EACH $
0330 02396 REMOVE GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT 3.00 EACH $
0340 02397 TEMP GUARDRAIL 280.00 LF $
0350 02429 RIGHT-OF-WAY MONUMENT TYPE 1 6.00 EACH $
0360 02483 CHANNEL LINING CLASS II 1,416.00 TON $
0370 02484 CHANNEL LINING CLASS llI 57.00 TON $
CLEARING AND GRUBBING(MONROE
0380 02545 COUNTY - 0.27 ACRES) 1.00 LS $
CLEARING AND GRUBBING(METCALFE
0390 02545 COUNTY) 1.00 LS $
0400 02562 SIGNS 306.00 SQFT $

Report Date 10/31/12



MONROE - METCALFE COUNTIES
121GR12D065-STPR

Revised: 10-31-12
Contract ID: 121365
Page 87 of 88

PROPOSAL BID ITEMS

121365
Page 2 of 3
Report Date 10/31/12
LINE BID CODE ALT DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICIFP AMOUNT
0410 02585 EDGE KEY 143.00 LF $
0420 02596 FABRIC-GEOTEXTILE TYPE | 1,792.50 SQYD $
0430 02601 FINAL DRESSING CLASS B 22,740.00 LF $
MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC(MONROE
0440 02650 COUNTY) 1.00 LS $
MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC(METCALFE
0450 02650 COUNTY) 1.00 LS $
DIVERSIONS (BY-PASS DETOURS)
0460 02651 (METCALFE COUNTY-KY 163 APPROACH) 1.00 LS $
DIVERSIONS (BY-PASS DETOURS)
0470 02651 (METCALFE COUNTY-APPLE GROVE ROAD) 1.00 LS $
DIVERSIONS (BY-PASS DETOURS)
0480 02651 (METCALFE COUNTY-KY 163 MAINLINE) 1.00 LS $
0490 02726 STAKING(MONROE COUNTY) 1.00 LS $
0500 02726 STAKING(METCALFE COUNTY) 1.00 LS $
0510 05950 EROSION CONTROL BLANKET 4,470.00 SQYD $
0520 05966 TOPDRESSING FERTILIZER .83 TON $
0530 05985 SEEDING AND PROTECTION 28,452.00 SQYD $
0540 06406 SBM ALUM SHEET SIGNS .080 IN 400.00 SQFT $
0550 06407 SBM ALUM SHEET SIGNS .125 IN 100.00 SQFT $
0560 06410 STEEL POST TYPE 1 800.00 LF $
0570 06510 PAVE STRIPING-TEMP PAINT-4 IN 16,525.00 LF $
0580 06514 PAVE STRIPING-PERM PAINT-4 IN 103,497.00 LF $
0590 06530 PAVE STRIPING REMOVAL-4 IN 3,000.00 LF $
0600 06547 PAVE STRIPING-THERMO-12IN Y 546.00 LF $
0610 06568 PAVE MARKING-THERMO STOP BAR-24IN 416.00 LF $
0620 06570 PAVE MARKING-PAINT CROSS-HATCH 10,921.00 SQFT $
0630 06573 PAVE MARKING-THERMO STR ARROW 1.00 EACH $
0640 06574 PAVE MARKING-THERMO CURV ARROW 5.00 EACH $
0650 06575 PAVE MARKING-THERMO COMB ARROW 3.00 EACH $
0660 06588 PAVEMENT MARKER TY IVA-BY TEMP 150.00 EACH $
0670 06589 PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE V-MW 83.00 EACH $
0680 06591 PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE V-BY 588.00 EACH $
0690 10020NS FUEL ADJUSTMENT 97,638.00 DOLL $1.00$ $97,638.00
0700 10030NS ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT 118,431.00 DOLL $1.00$ 118,431.00
0710 20458ES403 CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIPS 25,375.00 LF $
0720 20595ES213 TEMPORARY DRAINAGEWAYS 1,925.00 LF $
0730 23131ER701 PIPELINE VIDEO INSPECTION 308.00 LF $
KPDES PERMIT AND TEMP EROSION
0740 23143ED CONTROL(MONROE COUNTY) 1.00 LS $
KPDES PERMIT AND TEMP EROSION
0750 23143ED CONTROL(METCALFE COUNTY) 1.00 LS $



MONROE - METCALFE COUNTIES

121GR12D065-STPR

121365

Section: 3 - DRAINAGE

LINE
0760
0770
0780
0790
0800
0810
0820
0830
0840
0850
0860
0870
0880
0890
0900
0910
0920
0930

BID CODE
00440
00441
00461
00462
00466
00468
01310
01380
01395
01432
01452
01496
01740
02478
02600
02625
08100
08150

PROPOSAL BID ITEMS

Report Date 10/31/12

ALT DESCRIPTION

ENTRANCE PIPE-15 IN

ENTRANCE PIPE-18 IN

CULVERT PIPE-15 IN

CULVERT PIPE-18 IN

CULVERT PIPE-30 IN

CULVERT PIPE-36 IN

REMOVE PIPE

METAL END SECTION TY 2-15 IN
METAL END SECTION TY 3-36 IN
SLOPED BOX OUTLET TYPE 1-15 IN
S & F BOX INLET-OUTLET-30 IN
DROP BOX INLET TYPE 3

CORED HOLE DRAINAGE BOX CON-4 IN
CAP INLET

FABRIC GEOTEXTILE TY IV FOR PIPE
REMOVE HEADWALL
CONCRETE-CLASS A

STEEL REINFORCEMENT

Section: 4 - MOBILIZATION / DEMOBILIZATION

LINE
0940
0950

BID CODE
02568
02569

ALT DESCRIPTION

MOBILIZATION
DEMOBILIZATION

QUANTITY
122.00
181.00
403.00
326.00
133.50
125.00

41.00
4.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
7.00

1,975.80
3.00
7.19
180.50

QUANTITY
1.00
1.00

Revised: 10-31-12
Contract ID: 121365

Page 88 of 88

Page 3 of 3

UNIT UNIT PRICI FP  AMOUNT

LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
SQYD
SQYD
EACH
CuUYD
LB

R4

$2.00

B P PO P PO PP PP PP PP B P PO P

$3,951.60

UNIT UNIT PRICI FP  AMOUNT

LS
LS

$
$
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